H3HK Series
Installation of H3HK Heater Kits (208/240V & 460V) in Packaged Air Conditioners & Packaged Heat Pumps.
InStallatIon InStructIonS
Package Electric Heater Kits
these instructions are primarily intended to assist qualified individuals experienced in the proper
installation of heating and/or air conditioning appliances. Some local codes require licensed
installation/service personnel for this type equipment. all installations must be in accordance
with these instructions and with all applicable national and local codes and standards.

units, overcurrent protection must be provided at the
branch circuit distribution panel and sized as shown
in Tables 8 - 20 (pages 9 - 16) or on the unit rating
label and according to the National Electric Code,
Canadian Electrical Code and applicable local codes.
table 1. Heater Kits & accessories
HEatEr
KItS
DEScrIPtIon
Part
nuMbEr
1 Phase
208/230v
H3HK005H-01A (5kw) 917166B
H3HK008H-01A (8kw) 917167B
H3HK010H-01A (10kw) 917168B
H3HK015H-01A (15kw) 917169B
H3HK015H-21A (15kw) 917172B
H3HK020H-01A (20kw) 917170B
H3HK020H-21A (20kw) 917173B
3 Phase
208/230v
H3HK-009Q-01A (9kw) 903854B
H3HK-015Q-01A (15kw) 903855B
3 Phase
460v
H3HK-009S-01A (9kw) 903850B
H3HK-015S-01A (15kw) 903851B
accessories
4-Pole Single Circuit Adaptor* 913350
6-Pole Single Circuit Adaptor* 913556
Circuit Breaker, 1 Phase (2-Pole) 913554

MoDEl
HEatEr KIt
Part nuMbEr
brEaKErS
rEQuIrED
wIrInG
DIaGraM
nuMbEr
2 Ton
13 & 15 SEER
Single Phase
P5RD, GP5RD, PPA2RD,
P5RF, PPA2RF
5 H3HK005H-01B 917166B None 1
8 H3HK008H-01B 917167B None 1
10 H3HK010H-01B 917168B None 1
2.5 Ton
13 SEER
Single Phase
P5RD, GP5RD, PPA2RD
5 H3HK005H-01B 917166B None 1
8 H3HK008H-01B 917167B None 1
10 H3HK010H-01B 917168B None 1
15 H3HK015H-01B 917169B 2 3
3 Ton
13 & 15 SEER
Single Phase
P5RD, GP5RD, PPA2RD
P5RF, PPA2RF
5 H3HK005H-01B 917166B None 1
8 H3HK008H-01B 917167B None 1
10 H3HK010H-01B 917168B None 1
15 H3HK015H-01B 917169B 2 3
3.5 Ton
13 SEER
Single Phase
P5RD, GP5RD, PPA2RD
5 H3HK005H-01B 917166B None 1
8 H3HK008H-01B 917167B None 1
10 H3HK010H-01B 917168B None 1
15 H3HK015H-01B 917169B 2 3
20 H3HK020H-01B 917170B 2 6
4 Ton
13 & 15 SEER
Single Phase
P5RD, GP5RD, PPA2RD

15 H3HK015H-01B 917169B 2 3
20 H3HK020H-01B 917170B 2 6
5 Ton, Single Phase
P6SD
GP6SD
PPA2SD
5 H3HK005H-01B 917166B None 1
8 H3HK008H-01B 917167B None 1
10 H3HK010H-01B 917168B 2 2
15 H3HK015H-01B 917169B 2 3
20 H3HK020H-01B 917170B 3 7
3,4, & 5 TON
3 Phase 208/230V
P6SD
9 H3HK-009Q-01B 903854B None 8
15 H3HK-015Q-01B 903855B None 8
3,4, & 5 TON
3 Phase 460V
P6SD
9 H3HK-009S-01B 903850B None 10
15 H3HK-015S-01B 903851B None 10
table 4. P6SD Heater Kit Model cross reference - 13 SEEr
HEatEr KIt croSS rEFErEncES
7
tonnaGE